38
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
  Ushio  Ushio   Dimensions mm  Filament Approx Color Avg Burn Bulb Fig
 Watts Ordering  Lamp Dia MOL LCL Type Lumens Temp Life Position Finish No
  Code Description (A) (B) (C)  lm K h
   Miniature 2-Pin Base –  G5.3
 30 1000254 DZA, JC10.8V-30W 11.5 51.0 27.0 C-6 600 3100 400 BD/Hor Clear 1
 50 1000837 JC14.5V-50WC 11.5 55.0 32.0 CBar6 1250 3200 100 BD/Hor Clear 1
 80 1000253 DYT, JC19V-80W* 11.5 51.0 27.0 CBar6 2600 3350 25 BD/Hor Clear 1
 100 1000649 GCC, JC12V-100WC5 11.5 57.0 32.0 CBar6 2900 3300 200 BD/Hor Clear 1
 100 1000255 DZB, JC12V-100W* 11.5 51.0 27.0 CBar6 3100 3400 50 BD/Hor Clear 1
 125 1000605 FSH, JCV120V-125WB 11.5 57.0 32.0 CC-8 2500 3000 200 BD/Hor Clear 4
 175 1000330 EML, JC24V-175W* 13.5 57.2 27.0 CBar6 5600 3200 125 BD/Hor Clear 1
 200 1000648 GCB, JCD30V-200WC1 11.5 57.0 32.0 CC-6 5300 3200 200 BD/Hor Clear 2
 250 1000453 EYH/FKT, JCD120V-250WB 22.0 63.5 36.5 CC-6 6050 3050 150 BD/Hor Clear 3
 250 1000647 GCA, JCV120V-250WC 11.5 57.0 32.0 CC-8 5880 3200 200 BD/Hor Clear 4
 300 1000899 JCD120V-300WCP 22.0 62.0 37.0 CC-6 7350 3200 100 BD/Hor Clear 3
 360 1000442 EYB, JCD82V-360W 11.5 57.0 31.8 CC-8 10000 3300 75 BD/Hor Clear 2
 360 1000443 EYB-5, JCD86V-360WS 11.5 57.0 31.8 CC-8 10000 3300 75 BD/Hor Clear 2
 500 1000476 FBG/FBD, JCD120V-500WCP 22.0 76.0 44.5 CC-6 13200 3200 50 BD/Hor Clear 3
 600 1000246 DYH, JCD120V-600WCP 22.0 63.0 36.5 CC-6 17000 3200 75 BD/Hor Clear 3
 650 1000225 DVY, JCD120V-650WSP 22.0 63.0 36.5 CC-6 20000 3400 25 BD/Hor Clear 3
 650 1000247 DYJ, JCD230V-650WSP* 24.0 63.5 42.9 2CC-8 20000 3400 20 BD/Hor Clear 5
 HALOGEN LOW VOLTAGE BI-PIN
JC, JCD & JCV
• Only for Use in Approved Enclosed Halogen Fixtures
• Miniature 2-Pin Base - G5.3
Fig.1 Fig.2 Fig.3 Fig.4 Fig.5
* Special Order Item
A
BC
A
BC B
A
C
A
BC
A
BC